
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPdl!lcB
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMIT^ppg ^ ^^

October 31, 2022 KS Governmental Ethics Commissiop

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

Address: 220° w> 36th Avenue #3498

City and Zip Code: Kansas City 66103

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee/

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22,2022 through October 27,2022)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period..................................................................... 72,383.62

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..................................... _Q-OQ

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)....................................................... 72,383.62

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 25,739.06

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... 46,644.56

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ...,^.. _°-00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)............. _0-00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/31/2022
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2022



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/14/22

10/20/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Laura Kelly for Governor
1 SW Cedar Crest Rd
Topeka, KS 66606

Derek Schmidt for Governor
PO Box 4050
Topeka, KS 66604

Barbara Ballard for State Rep
1532 Alvamar Drive
Lawrence, KS 66047

Stephanie Clayton for State Rep
9825 Woodson Drive
Overland Park, KS 66207

Fred Patton for State Rep
339 NE 46th
Topeka,KS66617

Mark Schreiber for State Rep
1722 Yucca Lane
Emporia, KS 66801

Sean Tarwater for State Rep
16006 Meadow Lane
Stilwell, KS 66085

Lindsay Vaughn for State Rep
8227 Santa Fe Dr.
Overland Park, KS 66204

Laura Williams for State Rep
14525 W 93 St.
Lenexa, KS 66215

Valdenia Winn for State Rep
1044 Washington Blvd.
Kansas City, KS 66102

Will Carpenter for State Rep
6965 SW 18th Street
El Dorado, KS 67042

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

3ampaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

Amount

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$8,500.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

;hris Croft for State Rep
909 W. 148th Ter
)verland Park, KS 66221

/like Dodson for State Rep
.109 Wellington Drive
/lanhattan, KS 66503

)aniel Hawkins for State Rep
)406 Harvest Lane
/Vichita,KS67212

Cyle Hoffman for State Rep
318 Avenue T
^oldwater, KS 67029

irenda Landwehr for State Rep
;611 NBaysideCt.
Vichita, KS 67205

,ynn Melton for State Rep
028 Independence Blvd.
Kansas City, KS 66109

Cen Rahjes for State Rep
798 E 900 Rd.
<gra, KS 67621

'roy Waymaster for State Rep
i528 192nd Street
Sunker Hill, KS 67626

Cristey Williams for State Rep
i06 Stone Lake Ct.
Augusta, KS 67010

irandon Woodard for State Rep
,920 Maurer Ct. Apt. 2307
,enexa, KS 66219

<very Anderson for State Rep
310Applewood Ln.
Jewton,KS67114

ll^i|t||ii^i^iagiiig|||iiig

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$5,250.00

Page of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Sydney Carlin for State Rep
1650 Sunnyslope Lane
Manhattan, KS 66502

William Clifford for State Rep
102 DruryLane
Garden City, KS 67846

Susan Concannon for State Rep
921 N. Mill Street
Beloit, KS 67420

Shannon Francis for State Rep
1501 Tucker Ct.
Liberal, KS 67901

Jim Minnix for State Rep
8101 W. Road 40
Scott City, KS 67871

Adam Smith for State Rep
1970 Rd. 3
Weskan, KS 67762

Kenny Titus for State Rep
8727 Kinzie Jo's Way
Manhattan, KS 66502

Kansans for a Democratic House
PO Box 2083
Topeka, KS 66601

Republican House Campaign Committee

PO Box 2632
Topeka, KS 66601

|l||tu]b|i^|P||i||P;ag^

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$11,750.00

Page ^ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/14/22

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Deluxe Corporation
16505 W 113th St.
Lenexa, KS 66219

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

New Checks

iiiSBBSlSSSSSStS^li^W^^V^^

Amount

$239.06

$239.06

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

^011gfflE^BSIH^ll^Sa^tH^
jl|F]BIS^3|E3R|KiDiJI|i3|^^

$25,739.06

$0.00

$25,739.06
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