#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS **COMMISSION**

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORTCEIVED OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 31 2022

October 31, 2022 KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2022

#### FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee		
	Address: 2200 W. 36th Avenue #3498		
	City and Zip Code: Kansas City 66103		
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee		
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	•	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022)	72,383.62	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	0.00	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	72,383.62	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	25,739.06	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00	****	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."			
1	0/31/2022		
Date		and the same of th	

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/14/22	Laura Kelly for Governor 1 SW Cedar Crest Rd Topeka, KS 66606	Campaign Contribution	\$2,000.00
10/14/22	Derek Schmidt for Governor PO Box 4050 Topeka, KS 66604	Campaign Contribution	\$2,000.00
10/14/22	Barbara Ballard for State Rep 1532 Alvamar Drive Lawrence, KS 66047	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Stephanie Clayton for State Rep 9825 Woodson Drive Overland Park, KS 66207	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Fred Patton for State Rep 339 NE 46th Topeka, KS 66617	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Mark Schreiber for State Rep 1722 Yucca Lane Emporia, KS 66801	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Sean Tarwater for State Rep 16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS 66085	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Lindsay Vaughn for State Rep 8227 Santa Fe Dr. Overland Park, KS 66204	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Laura Williams for State Rep 14525 W 93 St. Lenexa, KS 66215	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/14/22	Valdenia Winn for State Rep 1044 Washington Blvd. Kansas City, KS 66102	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Will Carpenter for State Rep 6965 SW 18th Street El Dorado, KS 67042	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$8,500.00

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/20/22	Chris Croft for State Rep 8909 W. 148th Ter Overland Park, KS 66221	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Mike Dodson for State Rep 4109 Wellington Drive Manhattan, KS 66503	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Daniel Hawkins for State Rep 9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS 67212	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Kyle Hoffman for State Rep 1318 Avenue T Coldwater, KS 67029	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Brenda Landwehr for State Rep 2611 N Bayside Ct. Wichita, KS 67205	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Lynn Melton for State Rep 4028 Independence Blvd. Kansas City, KS 66109	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Ken Rahjes for State Rep 1798 E 900 Rd. Agra, KS 67621	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Troy Waymaster for State Rep 3528 192nd Street Bunker Hill, KS 67626	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Kristey Williams for State Rep 506 Stone Lake Ct. Augusta, KS 67010	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Brandon Woodard for State Rep 8920 Maurer Ct. Apt. 2307 Lenexa, KS 66219	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
10/20/22	Avery Anderson for State Rep 1310 Applewood Ln. Newton, KS 67114	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,250.00

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	_
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/20/22	Sydney Carlin for State Rep 1650 Sunnyslope Lane Manhattan, KS 66502	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	William Clifford for State Rep 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Susan Concannon for State Rep 921 N. Mill Street Beloit, KS 67420	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Shannon Francis for State Rep 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal, KS 67901	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Jim Minnix for State Rep 8101 W. Road 40 Scott City, KS 67871	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Adam Smith for State Rep 1970 Rd. 3 Weskan, KS 67762	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Kenny Titus for State Rep 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way Manhattan, KS 66502	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/20/22	Kansans for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00
10/20/22	Republican House Campaign Committee PO Box 2632 Topeka, KS 66601	Campaign Contribution	\$5,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$11,750.00

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Higher Education Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure  If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
	Subtotal This Page		\$239.06

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	

Page 4 of 4